



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0069-0079 **Counties:** KILLINGWORTH

Letting Date: February 04, 2015 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich

Contract Time: 168 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Bridge Replacement & Culvert Rehabilitation

Project(s): 000R(807), N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Trademark Contractors, LLC	\$2,375,944.25	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$2,588,806.00	108.96%
3	Arborio Corporation	\$2,942,118.50	123.83%
4	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	\$2,969,831.38	125.00%
5	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$3,195,177.00	134.48%
6	E.T. & L. Corp.	\$3,265,088.00	137.42%
7	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,301,603.00	138.96%
8	Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,693,266.85	155.44%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0069-0079 **Counties:** KILLINGWORTH
Letting Date: February 04, 2015 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 000R(807), N/A
Contract Time: 168 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Bridge Replacement & Culvert Rehabilitation

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0007014 15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	24.000 l.f.	70.00000	1,680.00	60.00000	1,440.00	100.00000	2,400.00
0020 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
0030 0201199 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	85.000 l.f.	31.00000	2,635.00	50.00000	4,250.00	40.00000	3,400.00
0040 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	2,070.000 c.y.	20.00000	41,400.00	30.00000	62,100.00	31.00000	64,170.00
0050 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	105.000 c.y.	100.00000	10,500.00	100.00000	10,500.00	125.00000	13,125.00
0060 0202200 CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	75.000 c.y.	30.00000	2,250.00	45.00000	3,375.00	45.00000	3,375.00
0070 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 c.y.	50.00000	7,500.00	75.00000	11,250.00	70.00000	10,500.00
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	830.000 l.f.	3.00000	2,490.00	5.00000	4,150.00	2.00000	1,660.00
0090 0202533 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING	105.000 l.f.	10.00000	1,050.00	25.00000	2,625.00	16.00000	1,680.00
0100 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	780.000 c.y.	40.00000	31,200.00	30.00000	23,400.00	40.00000	31,200.00
0110 0204151 HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0205001	25.000	10.00000	250.00	45.00000	1,125.00	20.00000	500.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0205003	60.000	15.00000	900.00	50.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	3,000.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0205004	3.000	200.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	1,200.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0205005	410.000	17.00000	6,970.00	55.00000	22,550.00	20.00000	8,200.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0207000	20.000	24.00000	480.00	60.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0170	0209001	1,305.000	6.00000	7,830.00	6.00000	7,830.00	10.00000	13,050.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0180	0210100	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0212000	435.000	35.00000	15,225.00	54.00000	23,490.00	45.00000	19,575.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0200	0213100	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	70.00000	1,400.00	70.00000	1,400.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0210	0214100	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	54.00000	1,890.00	100.00000	3,500.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0220	0216000	840.000	40.00000	33,600.00	54.00000	45,360.00	60.00000	50,400.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0230	0219001	2,000.000	3.00000	6,000.00	9.00000	18,000.00	19.00000	38,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0240	0304002	610.000	35.00000	21,350.00	54.00000	32,940.00	59.00000	35,990.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0250	0406171	535.000	155.00000	82,925.00	180.00000	96,300.00	155.00000	82,925.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0406236	220.000	11.00000	2,420.00	12.00000	2,640.00	5.00000	1,100.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0270	0406267	1,935.000	6.50000	12,577.50	11.00000	21,285.00	6.00000	11,610.00
MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0280	0406303	64.000	24.00000	1,536.00	30.00000	1,920.00	22.00000	1,408.00
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0290	0503001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0300	0507022	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,700.00000	9,400.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0310	0507026	2.000	2,800.00000	5,600.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)		ea.						
0320	0507147	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (6' SUMP)		ea.						
0330	0507601	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
MANHOLE		ea.						
0340	0601000	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0350	0601037	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	216,000.00000	216,000.00	530,000.00000	530,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE ARCHES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0360	0601201	79.000	900.00000	71,100.00	1,100.00000	86,900.00	1,500.00000	118,500.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0370	0601275	1.000	175,000.00000	175,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0380	0601502	68.000	6.00000	408.00	19.00000	1,292.00	5.00000	340.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0390	0601965	90.000	1,400.00000	126,000.00	1,050.00000	94,500.00	2,500.00000	225,000.00
CONCRETE INVERT ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0400	0601971	36.000	4,750.00000	171,000.00	6,100.00000	219,600.00	4,000.00000	144,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0410	0602006	1,650.000	2.00000	3,300.00	1.40000	2,310.00	2.25000	3,712.50
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.						
0420	0602030	1,920.000	2.00000	3,840.00	6.00000	11,520.00	3.25000	6,240.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.						
0430	0602910	45.000	50.00000	2,250.00	56.00000	2,520.00	40.00000	1,800.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS		ea.						
0440	0651001	210.000	20.00000	4,200.00	58.00000	12,180.00	30.00000	6,300.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0450	0651011	26.000	55.00000	1,430.00	44.00000	1,144.00	70.00000	1,820.00
12" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0460	0651012	87.000	65.00000	5,655.00	54.00000	4,698.00	60.00000	5,220.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0470	0651013	420.000	70.00000	29,400.00	52.00000	21,840.00	60.00000	25,200.00
18" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0480	0651438	45.000	350.00000	15,750.00	440.00000	19,800.00	300.00000	13,500.00
57" X 38" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE ARCH ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0490	0651440	30.000	900.00000	27,000.00	1,200.00000	36,000.00	1,400.00000	42,000.00
66" X 51" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE ARCH ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0500	0651837	4.000	60.00000	240.00	260.00000	1,040.00	300.00000	1,200.00
15" C.C.M. PIPE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510	0652010	1.000	800.00000	800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0520	0652260	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	57" X 38" ALUMINUM CULVERT END ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0702101	76,000.000	0.65000	49,400.00	0.60000	45,600.00	0.80000	60,800.00
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.						
0540	0702111	1,430.000	75.00000	107,250.00	27.00000	38,610.00	15.00000	21,450.00
	DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.						
0550	0702644	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 53 - 55' LONG)	ea.						
0560	0702797	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0570	0703011	35.000	85.00000	2,975.00	80.00000	2,800.00	82.00000	2,870.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0580	0703012	65.000	85.00000	5,525.00	80.00000	5,200.00	140.00000	9,100.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0590	0703031	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	0707009	140.000	130.00000	18,200.00	150.00000	21,000.00	85.00000	11,900.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0610	0708001	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	18.00000	1,800.00	15.00000	1,500.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0620	0714050	200.000	45.00000	9,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0630	0751712	380.000	30.00000	11,400.00	40.00000	15,200.00	10.00000	3,800.00
	8" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0640	0751821	105.000	30.00000	3,150.00	35.00000	3,675.00	18.00000	1,890.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0650	0755014	65.000	4.00000	260.00	15.00000	975.00	10.00000	650.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0660	0814003	280.000	85.00000	23,800.00	50.00000	14,000.00	35.00000	9,800.00
	RESET GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.						
0670	0815001	420.000	10.50000	4,410.00	14.00000	5,880.00	10.00000	4,200.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0680	0815200	75.000	10.50000	787.50	14.00000	1,050.00	10.00000	750.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0690	0822001	540.000	40.00000	21,600.00	60.00000	32,400.00	50.00000	27,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0700	0822002	1,080.000	20.00000	21,600.00	14.00000	15,120.00	2.00000	2,160.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0710	0904487	110.000	175.00000	19,250.00	200.00000	22,000.00	154.00000	16,940.00
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL)	l.f.						
0720	0910021	4.000	1,550.00000	6,200.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00	850.00000	3,400.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0730	0910023	3.000	1,850.00000	5,550.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00	2,175.00000	6,525.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0740	0910170	1,261.000	29.00000	36,569.00	25.00000	31,525.00	24.00000	30,264.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0750	0910172	55.000	52.00000	2,860.00	45.00000	2,475.00	32.00000	1,760.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.						
0760	0910183	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	2,650.00000	5,300.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0770	0910400	40.000	21.00000	840.00	20.00000	800.00	15.50000	620.00
CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)		l.f.						
0780	0911912	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00	1,475.00000	4,425.00
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE		ea.						
0790	0911914	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,825.00000	1,825.00
ROCK CUT ANCHORAGE		ea.						
0800	0911924	3.000	1,550.00000	4,650.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	825.00000	2,475.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II		ea.						
0810	0912503	1,350.000	8.00000	10,800.00	6.00000	8,100.00	4.50000	6,075.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0820	0912509	290.000	6.00000	1,740.00	6.00000	1,740.00	4.50000	1,305.00
REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING		l.f.						
0830	0913953	220.000	50.00000	11,000.00	50.00000	11,000.00	32.50000	7,150.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0840	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0850	0918001	260.000	21.00000	5,460.00	20.00000	5,200.00	13.50000	3,510.00
THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)		l.f.						
0860	0918011	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	1,650.00000	4,950.00
END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.						
0870	0922501	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	45.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0880	0925201	430.000	50.00000	21,500.00	45.00000	19,350.00	42.00000	18,060.00
PAVEMENT FOR RAILING		s.y.						
0890	0944000	2,550.000	4.50000	11,475.00	12.00000	30,600.00	10.00000	25,500.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0900	0949000	62.000	10.00000	620.00	20.00000	1,240.00	15.00000	930.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0910	0949023	52.000	40.00000	2,080.00	55.00000	2,860.00	42.00000	2,184.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949086	6.000	35.00000	210.00	60.00000	360.00	46.00000	276.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0930	0949109	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	39.00000	780.00
	VACCINIUM MACROCARPON, AMERICAN CRANBERRY, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER	ea.						
0940	0949113	6.000	35.00000	210.00	60.00000	360.00	50.00000	300.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949149	4.000	40.00000	160.00	60.00000	240.00	50.00000	200.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
0960	0949277	8.000	45.00000	360.00	60.00000	480.00	46.00000	368.00
	ACER SACCHARINIUM, SILVER MAPLE 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949279	32.000	55.00000	1,760.00	100.00000	3,200.00	81.00000	2,592.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.						
0980	0949306	9.000	50.00000	450.00	50.00000	450.00	38.00000	342.00
	LYONIA LIGUSTRINA MALEBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949814	21.000	40.00000	840.00	60.00000	1,260.00	49.00000	1,029.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949854	15.000	40.00000	600.00	60.00000	900.00	45.00000	675.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:					
1010	0949936 VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24"- 36" HT. B.B.	18.000	ea.	40.00000	720.00	60.00000	1,080.00	46.00000	828.00
1020	0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	350.000	s.y.	3.00000	1,050.00	4.00000	1,400.00	5.00000	1,750.00
1030	0950033 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	150.000	s.y.	4.00000	600.00	5.00000	750.00	5.00000	750.00
1040	0950037 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	500.000	s.y.	3.00000	1,500.00	4.00000	2,000.00	4.00000	2,000.00
1050	0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	2,200.000	s.y.	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00	1.50000	3,300.00
1060	0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,091.000	s.y.	10.00000	10,910.00	10.00000	10,910.00	8.00000	8,728.00
1070	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	9.000	mo.	3,000.00000	27,000.00	2,400.00000	21,600.00	3,500.00000	31,500.00
1080	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	381.000	hr	55.00000	20,955.00	1.00000	381.00	50.00000	19,050.00
1090	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000)	LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
1100	0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	235.000	c.y.	100.00000	23,500.00	390.00000	91,650.00	150.00000	35,250.00
1110	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000)	LS	68,000.00000	68,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
1120	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	496.000	day	1.00000	496.00	1.00000	496.00	1.00000	496.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1130	0977001	40.000	25.00000	1,000.00	24.00000	960.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1140	0978002	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	110.00000	4,400.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1150	0979003	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00	140.00000	1,120.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1160	0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1170	1131002	56.000	45.00000	2,520.00	45.00000	2,520.00	100.00000	5,600.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
1180	1205207	24.000	15.00000	360.00	45.00000	1,080.00	25.00000	600.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1190	1208928	9.000	122.00000	1,098.00	130.00000	1,170.00	100.00000	900.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1200	1210101	3,040.000	0.40000	1,216.00	0.50000	1,520.00	0.40000	1,216.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1210	1210102	1,900.000	0.40000	760.00	0.50000	950.00	0.40000	760.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1220	1210105	25.000	4.25000	106.25	5.00000	125.00	4.00000	100.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1230	1220013	830.000	20.00000	16,600.00	26.00000	21,580.00	22.00000	18,260.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1240	1807010	2.000	260.00000	520.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1250	1807011	2.000	260.00000	520.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
1260	1807012	6.000	260.00000	1,560.00	500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						
1270	1807013	4.000	260.00000	1,040.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.						
1280	1807014	8.000	260.00000	2,080.00	500.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
1290	1807100	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
RELOCATION OF (TYPE A) IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$2,375,944.25		\$2,588,806.00		\$2,942,118.50	
Contract Totals			\$2,375,944.25		\$2,588,806.00		\$2,942,118.50	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0007014	24.000	55.00000	1,320.00	75.00000	1,800.00	73.00000	1,752.00
15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V		l.f.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0030	0201199	85.000	30.00000	2,550.00	61.00000	5,185.00	32.00000	2,720.00
REMOVE AND RESET FENCE		l.f.						
0040	0202000	2,070.000	30.00000	62,100.00	32.00000	66,240.00	29.00000	60,030.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0050	0202100	105.000	275.00000	28,875.00	175.00000	18,375.00	138.00000	14,490.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202200	75.000	40.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	4,500.00	33.00000	2,475.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0070	0202216	150.000	80.00000	12,000.00	112.00000	16,800.00	137.00000	20,550.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0080	0202529	830.000	1.75000	1,452.50	2.00000	1,660.00	1.80000	1,494.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090	0202533	105.000	1.00000	105.00	5.00000	525.00	7.00000	735.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING	l.f.						
0100	0203000	780.000	35.00000	27,300.00	90.00000	70,200.00	43.00000	33,540.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0110	0204151	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	362,000.00000	362,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0120	0205001	25.000	5.00000	125.00	25.00000	625.00	20.00000	500.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0205003	60.000	35.00000	2,100.00	30.00000	1,800.00	31.00000	1,860.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0205004	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	175.00000	525.00	190.00000	570.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0205005	410.000	35.00000	14,350.00	35.00000	14,350.00	37.00000	15,170.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0207000	20.000	65.00000	1,300.00	50.00000	1,000.00	29.00000	580.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0170	0209001	1,305.000	3.00000	3,915.00	9.00000	11,745.00	8.00000	10,440.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0180	0210100	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	87.00000	8,700.00	92.00000	9,200.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0190	0212000	435.000	50.00000	21,750.00	60.00000	26,100.00	38.00000	16,530.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0200	0213100	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	89.00000	1,780.00	38.00000	760.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0210	0214100	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	89.00000	3,115.00	42.00000	1,470.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0220	0216000	840.000	50.00000	42,000.00	73.00000	61,320.00	40.00000	33,600.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0230	0219001	2,000.000	4.00000	8,000.00	13.00000	26,000.00	11.00000	22,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0240	0304002	610.000	45.00000	27,450.00	73.00000	44,530.00	45.00000	27,450.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0250	0406171	535.000	160.00000	85,600.00	162.00000	86,670.00	171.00000	91,485.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0260	0406236	220.000	10.00000	2,200.00	15.00000	3,300.00	10.50000	2,310.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0270	0406267	1,935.000	5.20000	10,062.00	4.00000	7,740.00	5.00000	9,675.00
MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0280	0406303	64.000	22.00000	1,408.00	22.00000	1,408.00	60.00000	3,840.00
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0290	0503001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	18,600.00000	18,600.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0300	0507022	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,100.00000	8,200.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0310	0507026	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0320	0507147	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (6' SUMP)	ea.						
0330	0507601	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0340	0601000	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,630.00000	3,260.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0350	0601037	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	595,000.00000	595,000.00	575,000.00000	575,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE ARCHES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0360	0601201	79.000	1,100.00000	86,900.00	1,865.00000	147,335.00	1,800.00000	142,200.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0370	0601275	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0380	0601502	68.000	13.00000	884.00	4.00000	272.00	8.00000	544.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0390	0601965	90.000	1,700.00000	153,000.00	1,600.00000	144,000.00	1,800.00000	162,000.00
	CONCRETE INVERT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0400	0601971	36.000	7,000.00000	252,000.00	2,700.00000	97,200.00	6,000.00000	216,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410	0602006	1,650.000	1.65000	2,722.50	2.20000	3,630.00	2.20000	3,630.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0420	0602030	1,920.000	1.80000	3,456.00	2.20000	4,224.00	2.50000	4,800.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0430	0602910	45.000	80.00000	3,600.00	28.00000	1,260.00	54.00000	2,430.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS		ea.						
0440	0651001	210.000	25.00000	5,250.00	44.00000	9,240.00	50.00000	10,500.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0450	0651011	26.000	70.00000	1,820.00	75.00000	1,950.00	58.00000	1,508.00
12" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0460	0651012	87.000	70.00000	6,090.00	75.00000	6,525.00	59.00000	5,133.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0470	0651013	420.000	70.00000	29,400.00	75.00000	31,500.00	48.00000	20,160.00
18" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0480	0651438	45.000	400.00000	18,000.00	240.00000	10,800.00	355.00000	15,975.00
57" X 38" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE ARCH ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0490	0651440	30.000	1,200.00000	36,000.00	1,075.00000	32,250.00	1,275.00000	38,250.00
66" X 51" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE ARCH ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0500	0651837	4.000	200.00000	800.00	75.00000	300.00	235.00000	940.00
15" C.C.M. PIPE		l.f.						
0510	0652010	1.000	700.00000	700.00	950.00000	950.00	950.00000	950.00
15" R.C. CULVERT END		ea.						
0520	0652260	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,950.00000	4,950.00
57" X 38" ALUMINUM CULVERT END ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0530	0702101	76,000.000	0.68000	51,680.00	0.54000	41,040.00	0.88000	66,880.00
FURNISHING STEEL PILES		lb.						
0540	0702111	1,430.000	12.00000	17,160.00	27.00000	38,610.00	46.00000	65,780.00
DRIVING STEEL PILES		l.f.						
0550	0702644	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	4,100.00000	8,200.00	5,600.00000	11,200.00
TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 53 - 55' LONG)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0560	0702797	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST		ea.						
0570	0703011	35.000	80.00000	2,800.00	106.00000	3,710.00	110.00000	3,850.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP		c.y.						
0580	0703012	65.000	125.00000	8,125.00	104.00000	6,760.00	95.00000	6,175.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0590	0703031	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00	1,185.00000	3,555.00
ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0600	0707009	140.000	125.00000	17,500.00	85.00000	11,900.00	94.00000	13,160.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0610	0708001	100.000	14.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	2,000.00	12.50000	1,250.00
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.						
0620	0714050	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	62.00000	12,400.00	46.00000	9,200.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0630	0751712	380.000	25.00000	9,500.00	50.00000	19,000.00	29.00000	11,020.00
8" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0640	0751821	105.000	25.00000	2,625.00	16.00000	1,680.00	45.00000	4,725.00
6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0650	0755014	65.000	1.00000	65.00	12.00000	780.00	5.00000	325.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0660	0814003	280.000	35.00000	9,800.00	85.00000	23,800.00	22.00000	6,160.00
RESET GRANITE SLOPE CURBING		l.f.						
0670	0815001	420.000	10.00000	4,200.00	9.00000	3,780.00	10.25000	4,305.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0680	0815200	75.000	10.00000	750.00	41.00000	3,075.00	11.00000	825.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING		I.f.						
0690	0822001	540.000	50.00000	27,000.00	18.00000	9,720.00	55.00000	29,700.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0700	0822002	1,080.000	1.00000	1,080.00	15.00000	16,200.00	7.00000	7,560.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0710	0904487	110.000	165.00000	18,150.00	165.00000	18,150.00	180.00000	19,800.00
METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL)		I.f.						
0720	0910021	4.000	1,050.00000	4,200.00	1,050.00000	4,200.00	1,620.00000	6,480.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I		ea.						
0730	0910023	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,930.00000	5,790.00
R-B TERMINAL SECTION		ea.						
0740	0910170	1,261.000	21.50000	27,111.50	22.00000	27,742.00	30.00000	37,830.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		I.f.						
0750	0910172	55.000	36.00000	1,980.00	36.00000	1,980.00	54.00000	2,970.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)		I.f.						
0760	0910183	2.000	2,050.00000	4,100.00	205.00000	410.00	2,150.00000	4,300.00
METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION		ea.						
0770	0910400	40.000	16.00000	640.00	16.00000	640.00	21.50000	860.00
CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)		I.f.						
0780	0911912	3.000	1,450.00000	4,350.00	1,450.00000	4,350.00	2,550.00000	7,650.00
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE		ea.						
0790	0911914	1.000	950.00000	950.00	950.00000	950.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
ROCK CUT ANCHORAGE		ea.						
0800	0911924	3.000	1,050.00000	3,150.00	105.00000	315.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810	0912503	1,350.000	5.00000	6,750.00	5.00000	6,750.00	10.50000	14,175.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	0912509	290.000	5.00000	1,450.00	5.00000	1,450.00	5.40000	1,566.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0830	0913953	220.000	38.00000	8,360.00	38.00000	8,360.00	194.00000	42,680.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0840	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0850	0918001	260.000	16.00000	4,160.00	16.00000	4,160.00	21.00000	5,460.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0860	0918011	3.000	2,600.00000	7,800.00	2,600.00000	7,800.00	4,100.00000	12,300.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0870	0922501	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	93.00000	9,300.00	53.00000	5,300.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0880	0925201	430.000	35.00000	15,050.00	40.00000	17,200.00	37.00000	15,910.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0890	0944000	2,550.000	14.00000	35,700.00	15.00000	38,250.00	7.90000	20,145.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0900	0949000	62.000	14.71000	912.02	6.00000	372.00	8.50000	527.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0910	0949023	52.000	41.83000	2,175.16	49.00000	2,548.00	27.00000	1,404.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949086	6.000	45.22000	271.32	51.00000	306.00	27.00000	162.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0930	0949109	20.000	38.44000	768.80	48.00000	960.00	31.00000	620.00
	VACCINIUM MACROCARPON, AMERICAN CRANBERRY, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER	ea.						
0940	0949113	6.000	49.74000	298.44	51.00000	306.00	27.00000	162.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949149	4.000	49.74000	198.96	51.00000	204.00	48.00000	192.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
0960	0949277	8.000	45.22000	361.76	51.00000	408.00	35.00000	280.00
	ACER SACCHARINIUM, SILVER MAPLE 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949279	32.000	80.26000	2,568.32	48.00000	1,536.00	48.00000	1,536.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.						
0980	0949306	9.000	37.31000	335.79	48.00000	432.00	27.00000	243.00
	LYONIA LIGUSTRINA MALEBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949814	21.000	48.61000	1,020.81	50.00000	1,050.00	27.00000	567.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949854	15.000	44.09000	661.35	48.00000	720.00	27.00000	405.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949936	18.000	45.22000	813.96	49.00000	882.00	27.00000	486.00
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1020	0950005	350.000	3.05000	1,067.50	2.20000	770.00	2.00000	700.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
1030	0950033	150.000	4.14000	621.00	10.00000	1,500.00	8.00000	1,200.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1040	0950037	500.000	3.56000	1,780.00	3.00000	1,500.00	4.75000	2,375.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C		s.y.						
1050	0950040	2,200.000	1.04000	2,288.00	2.00000	4,400.00	1.40000	3,080.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1060	0952051	1,091.000	7.39000	8,062.49	3.00000	3,273.00	17.00000	18,547.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1070	0969062	9.000	3,000.00000	27,000.00	3,400.00000	30,600.00	3,200.00000	28,800.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
1080	0970007	381.000	48.00000	18,288.00	63.00000	24,003.00	44.00000	16,764.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
1090	0971001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1100	0974001	235.000	250.00000	58,750.00	150.00000	35,250.00	182.00000	42,770.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
1110	0975004	(1.000)	294,000.00000	294,000.00	310,000.00000	310,000.00	318,000.00000	318,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1120	0976002	496.000	0.75000	372.00	0.75000	372.00	0.75000	372.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
1130	0977001	40.000	17.80000	712.00	18.00000	720.00	18.00000	720.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1140	0978002	40.000	81.90000	3,276.00	82.00000	3,280.00	83.00000	3,320.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
1150	0979003	8.000	111.70000	893.60	155.00000	1,240.00	200.00000	1,600.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1160	0980001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1170	1131002	56.000	25.00000	1,400.00	61.00000	3,416.00	40.00000	2,240.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
1180	1205207	24.000	12.75000	306.00	26.00000	624.00	16.00000	384.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1190	1208928	9.000	120.00000	1,080.00	120.00000	1,080.00	128.00000	1,152.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1200	1210101	3,040.000	0.39000	1,185.60	0.40000	1,216.00	0.45000	1,368.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1210	1210102	1,900.000	0.39000	741.00	0.40000	760.00	0.45000	855.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1220	1210105	25.000	4.00000	100.00	4.00000	100.00	4.00000	100.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1230	1220013	830.000	10.00000	8,300.00	25.00000	20,750.00	20.50000	17,015.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1240	1807010	2.000	275.00000	550.00	350.00000	700.00	925.00000	1,850.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB		ea.						
1250	1807011	2.000	275.00000	550.00	350.00000	700.00	925.00000	1,850.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
1260	1807012	6.000	275.00000	1,650.00	350.00000	2,100.00	925.00000	5,550.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(5) The Brunalli Construction Company		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1270	1807013	4.000	275.00000	1,100.00	350.00000	1,400.00	950.00000	3,800.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB								
		ea.						
1280	1807014	8.000	275.00000	2,200.00	350.00000	2,800.00	950.00000	7,600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB								
		ea.						
1290	1807100	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	2.00000	8.00	675.00000	2,700.00
RELOCATION OF (TYPE A) IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM								
		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$2,969,831.38		\$3,195,177.00		\$3,265,088.00	
Contract Totals			\$2,969,831.38		\$3,195,177.00		\$3,265,088.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0007014	24.000	70.00000	1,680.00	120.00000	2,880.00		
15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V								
		l.f.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	175,500.00000	175,500.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		LS						
0030	0201199	85.000	10.00000	850.00	23.00000	1,955.00		
REMOVE AND RESET FENCE								
		l.f.						
0040	0202000	2,070.000	17.00000	35,190.00	33.00000	68,310.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION								
		c.y.						
0050	0202100	105.000	50.00000	5,250.00	150.00000	15,750.00		
ROCK EXCAVATION								
		c.y.						
0060	0202200	75.000	40.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	2,250.00		
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH								
		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 c.y.	40.00000	6,000.00	97.00000	14,550.00		
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	830.000 l.f.	3.00000	2,490.00	6.00000	4,980.00		
0090 0202533 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING	105.000 l.f.	2.00000	210.00	6.00000	630.00		
0100 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	780.000 c.y.	25.00000	19,500.00	20.00000	15,600.00		
0110 0204151 HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	810,000.00000	810,000.00	367,000.00000	367,000.00		
0120 0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	25.000 c.y.	10.00000	250.00	10.00000	250.00		
0130 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	60.000 c.y.	10.00000	600.00	15.00000	900.00		
0140 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	3.000 c.y.	390.00000	1,170.00	175.00000	525.00		
0150 0205005 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	410.000 c.y.	10.00000	4,100.00	18.00000	7,380.00		
0160 0207000 BORROW	20.000 c.y.	3.00000	60.00	50.00000	1,000.00		
0170 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	1,305.000 s.y.	4.00000	5,220.00	5.00000	6,525.00		
0180 0210100 ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 s.y.	20.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00		
0190 0212000 SUBBASE	435.000 c.y.	48.00000	20,880.00	50.80000	22,098.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0200	0213100 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	20.000	100.00000 2,000.00	35.00000 700.00			
0210	0214100 COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL c.y.	35.000	100.00000 3,500.00	40.00000 1,400.00			
0220	0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.	840.000	55.00000 46,200.00	40.00000 33,600.00			
0230	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	2,000.000	3.50000 7,000.00	5.00000 10,000.00			
0240	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	610.000	50.00000 30,500.00	50.00000 30,500.00			
0250	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	535.000	135.00000 72,225.00	186.00000 99,510.00			
0260	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	220.000	7.00000 1,540.00	17.80000 3,916.00			
0270	0406267 MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1,935.000	5.00000 9,675.00	5.61000 10,855.35			
0280	0406303 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	64.000	20.00000 1,280.00	26.00000 1,664.00			
0290	0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	23,000.00000 23,000.00	91,500.00000 91,500.00			
0300	0507022 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II ea.	2.000	4,500.00000 9,000.00	4,200.00000 8,400.00			
0310	0507026 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) ea.	2.000	3,000.00000 6,000.00	3,300.00000 6,600.00			
0320	0507147 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (6' SUMP) ea.	1.000	3,500.00000 3,500.00	4,100.00000 4,100.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0330	0507601 MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	2,500.00000 2,500.00	3,500.00000 3,500.00			
0340	0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	2.000 c.y.	1,000.00000 2,000.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00			
0350	0601037 PRECAST CONCRETE ARCHES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	410,000.00000 410,000.00	550,000.00000 550,000.00			
0360	0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	79.000 c.y.	600.00000 47,400.00	2,200.00000 173,800.00			
0370	0601275 PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 LS	130,000.00000 130,000.00	225,000.00000 225,000.00			
0380	0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	68.000 s.f.	5.00000 340.00	4.00000 272.00			
0390	0601965 CONCRETE INVERT ** See Special Provisions **	90.000 c.y.	700.00000 63,000.00	5,100.00000 459,000.00			
0400	0601971 PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **	36.000 l.f.	4,000.00000 144,000.00	6,000.00000 216,000.00			
0410	0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	1,650.000 lb.	3.00000 4,950.00	2.06000 3,399.00			
0420	0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	1,920.000 lb.	3.00000 5,760.00	2.50000 4,800.00			
0430	0602910 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	45.000 ea.	25.00000 1,125.00	36.50000 1,642.50			
0440	0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	210.000 c.y.	35.00000 7,350.00	25.00000 5,250.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0450 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	26.000 l.f.	60.00000	1,560.00	55.00000	1,430.00		
0460 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	87.000 l.f.	60.00000	5,220.00	55.00000	4,785.00		
0470 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	420.000 l.f.	62.00000	26,040.00	55.00000	23,100.00		
0480 0651438 57" X 38" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE ARCH ** See Special Provisions **	45.000 l.f.	250.00000	11,250.00	500.00000	22,500.00		
0490 0651440 66" X 51" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE ARCH ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 l.f.	350.00000	10,500.00	1,300.00000	39,000.00		
0500 0651837 15" C.C.M. PIPE	4.000 l.f.	160.00000	640.00	300.00000	1,200.00		
0510 0652010 15" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	400.00000	400.00	950.00000	950.00		
0520 0652260 57" X 38" ALUMINUM CULVERT END ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00		
0530 0702101 FURNISHING STEEL PILES	76,000.000 lb.	0.80000	60,800.00	0.95000	72,200.00		
0540 0702111 DRIVING STEEL PILES	1,430.000 l.f.	70.00000	100,100.00	85.00000	121,550.00		
0550 0702644 TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 53 - 55' LONG)	2.000 ea.	10,000.00000	20,000.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00		
0560 0702797 DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	2.000 ea.	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00		
0570 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	35.000 c.y.	100.00000	3,500.00	90.00000	3,150.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0580	0703012	65.000	100.00000	6,500.00	200.00000	13,000.00	
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0590	0703031	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	850.00000	2,550.00	
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0600	0707009	140.000	100.00000	14,000.00	150.00000	21,000.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0610	0708001	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	14.00000	1,400.00	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0620	0714050	200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0630	0751712	380.000	20.00000	7,600.00	25.00000	9,500.00	
	8" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.					
0640	0751821	105.000	23.00000	2,415.00	25.00000	2,625.00	
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.					
0650	0755014	65.000	8.00000	520.00	6.00000	390.00	
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.					
0660	0814003	280.000	15.00000	4,200.00	10.00000	2,800.00	
	RESET GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.					
0670	0815001	420.000	8.00000	3,360.00	12.00000	5,040.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0680	0815200	75.000	10.00000	750.00	50.00000	3,750.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.					
0690	0822001	540.000	20.00000	10,800.00	45.00000	24,300.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1,080.000 l.f.	3.00000 3,240.00	7.00000 7,560.00			
0710	0904487 METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL)	110.000 l.f.	170.00000 18,700.00	200.00000 22,000.00			
0720	0910021 R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	4.000 ea.	1,100.00000 4,400.00	1,800.00000 7,200.00			
0730	0910023 R-B TERMINAL SECTION	3.000 ea.	1,800.00000 5,400.00	2,200.00000 6,600.00			
0740	0910170 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	1,261.000 l.f.	22.00000 27,742.00	34.00000 42,874.00			
0750	0910172 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	55.000 l.f.	40.00000 2,200.00	60.00000 3,300.00			
0760	0910183 METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION	2.000 ea.	2,000.00000 4,000.00	2,400.00000 4,800.00			
0770	0910400 CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	40.000 l.f.	17.00000 680.00	24.00000 960.00			
0780	0911912 ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	3.000 ea.	1,500.00000 4,500.00	2,900.00000 8,700.00			
0790	0911914 ROCK CUT ANCHORAGE	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000 1,000.00	3,000.00000 3,000.00			
0800	0911924 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	3.000 ea.	1,050.00000 3,150.00	1,800.00000 5,400.00			
0810	0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	1,350.000 l.f.	3.00000 4,050.00	9.00000 12,150.00			
0820	0912509 REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	290.000 l.f.	3.00000 870.00	6.00000 1,740.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0830	0913953	220.000	40.00000	8,800.00	217.00000	47,740.00	
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0840	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0850	0918001	260.000	16.00000	4,160.00	24.00000	6,240.00	
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.					
0860	0918011	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	4,600.00000	13,800.00	
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0870	0922501	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	130.00000	13,000.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0880	0925201	430.000	45.00000	19,350.00	58.00000	24,940.00	
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.					
0890	0944000	2,550.000	6.00000	15,300.00	8.00000	20,400.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0900	0949000	62.000	10.00000	620.00	18.00000	1,116.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0910	0949023	52.000	40.00000	2,080.00	50.00000	2,600.00	
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0920	0949086	6.000	50.00000	300.00	54.00000	324.00	
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0930	0949109	20.000	40.00000	800.00	46.00000	920.00	
	VACCINIUM MACROCARPON, AMERICAN CRANBERRY, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER	ea.					
0940	0949113	6.000	40.00000	240.00	60.00000	360.00	
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0950	0949149	4.000	40.00000	160.00	60.00000	240.00	
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.					
0960	0949277	8.000	40.00000	320.00	55.00000	440.00	
	ACER SACCHARINIUM, SILVER MAPLE 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0970	0949279	32.000	150.00000	4,800.00	96.00000	3,072.00	
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.					
0980	0949306	9.000	40.00000	360.00	45.00000	405.00	
	LYONIA LIGUSTRINA MALEBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0990	0949814	21.000	25.00000	525.00	58.00000	1,218.00	
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
1000	0949854	15.000	175.00000	2,625.00	53.00000	795.00	
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
1010	0949936	18.000	30.00000	540.00	54.00000	972.00	
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24"- 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
1020	0950005	350.000	3.00000	1,050.00	4.00000	1,400.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
1030	0950033	150.000	5.00000	750.00	5.00000	750.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.					
1040	0950037	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	4.00000	2,000.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.					
1050	0950040	2,200.000	1.50000	3,300.00	1.25000	2,750.00	
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1060	0952051	1,091.000	5.00000	5,455.00	11.00000	12,001.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1070	0969062	9.000	2,500.00000	22,500.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
1080	0970007	381.000	70.00000	26,670.00	68.00000	25,908.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
1090	0971001	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1100	0974001	235.000	50.00000	11,750.00	180.00000	42,300.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
1110	0975004	(1.000)	290,000.00000	290,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1120	0976002	496.000	1.00000	496.00	1.50000	744.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
1130	0977001	40.000	10.00000	400.00	18.00000	720.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
1140	0978002	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	4,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
1150	0979003	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	140.00000	1,120.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1160	0980001	(1.000)	260,000.00000	260,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1170	1131002	56.000	100.00000	5,600.00	96.00000	5,376.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1180	1205207	24.000	20.00000	480.00	20.00000	480.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
1190	1208928	9.000	80.00000	720.00	115.00000	1,035.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
1200	1210101	3,040.000	0.50000	1,520.00	0.50000	1,520.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1210	1210102	1,900.000	0.50000	950.00	0.50000	950.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1220	1210105	25.000	4.00000	100.00	5.00000	125.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1230	1220013	830.000	20.00000	16,600.00	22.00000	18,260.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1240	1807010	2.000	300.00000	600.00	450.00000	900.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.					
1250	1807011	2.000	300.00000	600.00	475.00000	950.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
1260	1807012	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	3,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
1270	1807013	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	550.00000	2,200.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
1280	1807014	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	600.00000	4,800.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.				
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1290	1807100	4.000	100.00000	400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00		
RELOCATION OF (TYPE A) IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM		ea.						
Section Totals:				\$3,301,603.00		\$3,693,266.85		
Contract Totals				\$3,301,603.00		\$3,693,266.85		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum